ion
s t

ra
din

g

Em
iss

ion
s i

nt
en

sit
y

an
d

his
to

ry

Com
m

un
ica

tio
ns

Em
iss

ion
s r

ep
or

tin
g

pa
ra

m
et

er
s

Sco
pe

s 1
, 2

 &
 3

re
po

rti
ng

(in
c.

en
er

gy
 us

e)

100

80

60

40

20

Carbon disclosure score breakdown for Sector
versus S&P 500 overall and S&P 500 CDLI4

Carbon
disclosure

score

Carbon
performance

score

Sector leaders

Colgate-Palmolive*	 91	 B

Dean Foods	 91	 A

Kraft	 91	 B

Philip Morris International	 87	 B

Wal-Mart Stores*	 86	 B

*� S&P 500 CDLI for the past three years.

1 � Based on market capitalization data available from Thomson Reuters
as of May 15, 2010.

2 � Percentage of respondents that reported emissions and total disclosed emissions
for the sector.

(100% disclosed)

Scope 1 27,682,181

(100% disclosed)

Scope 23 47,147,501

(64% disclosed)

Scope 3 110,874,363

Total emissions2 (t CO2-e):

3 � Gross Scope 2 emissions represent the sum of all grid averages, not adjusted for
contractual arrangements.

4 � The 2010 S&P 500 Carbon Disclosure Leadership Index is an index of the top
10% of companies with the highest disclosure scores in the S&P 500 index and
is used here as a benchmark.

Verification of emissions	 35%	 39%

Disclosure of climate change
information in mainstream filings
or other external communications	 42%	 44%

Stakeholder communications

Industry Perspectives: Sector Snapshots

31

Board or executive-level oversight	 68%	 83%

Monetary incentives	 35%	 35%

Governance

Performance scorecard	 S&P	 Energy
	 500

Integration of climate change
risks or opportunities into overall
business strategy	 35%	 52%

Implementation of emissions
reduction targets	 51%	 30%

Strategy

Progress toward meeting targets	 45%	 35%

Significant emissions reduction
in the past year	 15%	  9%

Achievements

S&P 500 response rate:
Energy overall	 59%  (23 of 39)

Key industries within the sector:
Oil, Gas & Consumable Fuels (17 of 28);
Energy Equipment & Services (6 of 11)

Largest non-respondents1 include:
National Oilwell Varco, Chesapeake Energy

Opportunities:
•  �Diversification from traditional energy sources to low

carbon alternatives such as solar, wind, biofuels and
hydrogen fuel cells.

•  �Possible increased demand for carbon capture and
storage and field services cost reduction technology.

•  �Possible shift towards more renewable energy sources
as part of the generation portfolio, such as nuclear
energy and natural gas.

Risks:
•  �Regulatory uncertainty could impact a company’s

ability for planning capital expenditures required for